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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50200        POSTAGE

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         431.83

 

10/09/23 10/09 A37092 CHK: 029865     05954 QUADIENT LEASING USA, IN 727    Q1006171                          74.87          506.70

10/23/23 10/23 A37164 CHK: 029915     05965 TRUIST BANK              715    202310236168                      65.23          571.93

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:        140.10   CR:           0.00              140.10

 

11/22/23 11/22 B49708 EFT 000000      04151 RECORD POSTAGE 11.22.23         JE# 005078         000163        333.34          905.27

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        333.34   CR:           0.00              333.34

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:        473.44   CR:           0.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50205        PRINTING

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         301.48

 

12/29/23 12/29 A37535 CHK: 030192     06023 FULLY PROMOTED           749    66715                            104.00          405.48

                      =============  DECEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        104.00   CR:           0.00              104.00

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:        104.00   CR:           0.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50210        OFFICE SUPPLIES

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         926.66

 

10/23/23 10/23 A37164 CHK: 029915     05965 TRUIST BANK              715    202310236168                     123.91        1,050.57

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:        123.91   CR:           0.00              123.91

 

11/14/23 11/14 A37281 CHK: 029991     05982 TRUIST BANK              715    202311136198                     256.50        1,307.07

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        256.50   CR:           0.00              256.50

 

12/13/23 12/14 A37422 CHK: 030122     06010 TRUIST BANK              715    102623-112523                    312.26        1,619.33

                      =============  DECEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        312.26   CR:           0.00              312.26

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:        692.67   CR:           0.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50212        NC OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIP

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         330.99

 

10/23/23 10/23 A37164 CHK: 029915     05965 TRUIST BANK              715    202310236168                     199.00          529.99

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:        199.00   CR:           0.00              199.00

 

11/29/23 11/29 A37381 CHK: 030062     05992 WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEV 412    17510                            246.10          776.09

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        246.10   CR:           0.00              246.10

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:        445.10   CR:           0.00
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50220        TRAVEL/MEETINGS/SCHOOLS

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                       1,326.99

 

10/09/23 10/09 A37086 CHK: 029859     05954 MIRANDA PAYSEUR          961    202310056159                     375.00        1,701.99

10/23/23 10/23 A37141 CHK: 029892     05965 ROBERT DALE              408    202310236178                     275.00        1,976.99

10/23/23 10/23 A37164 CHK: 029915     05965 TRUIST BANK              715    202310236168                     175.00        2,151.99

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:        825.00   CR:           0.00              825.00

 

11/07/23 11/07 A37229 CHK: 029960     05974 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING 896    SAP # 2000585676                  70.00        2,221.99

11/08/23 11/08 A37243 VOID: 028789    05977 REVERSE VOIDED CHECK     034    68962                            597.00CR      1,624.99

11/09/23 11/09 P02327 PYEXP           00997 BI WEEKLY  PAYROLL                                               350.00        1,974.99

11/14/23 11/14 A37281 CHK: 029991     05982 TRUIST BANK              715    202311136198                   1,711.92        3,686.91

11/21/23 11/21 A37314 CHK: 030017     05985 ALEX AIVAZIS             901    202311206205                     225.00        3,911.91

11/21/23 11/21 A37324 CHK: 030027     05985 KELLY M MOUNTZOUROS      819    202311216210                     225.00        4,136.91

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:      2,581.92   CR:         597.00CR          1,984.92

 

12/07/23 12/07 P02337 PYEXP           01002 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL                                                100.00        4,236.91

12/13/23 12/14 A37422 CHK: 030122     06010 TRUIST BANK              715    102623-112523                    897.63        5,134.54

                      =============  DECEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        997.63   CR:           0.00              997.63

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:      4,404.55   CR:         597.00CR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50300        MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                       2,224.73

 

10/23/23 10/23 A37164 CHK: 029915     05965 TRUIST BANK              715    202310236168                     656.43        2,881.16

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:        656.43   CR:           0.00              656.43

 

11/07/23 11/07 A37223 CHK: 029954     05974 CASH                     572    202311036190                       5.35        2,886.51

11/14/23 11/14 A37281 CHK: 029991     05982 TRUIST BANK              715    202311136198                     509.54        3,396.05

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        514.89   CR:           0.00              514.89

 

12/13/23 12/14 A37426 CHK: 030126     06010 CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY,  905    52412                            807.68        4,203.73

                      =============  DECEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        807.68   CR:           0.00              807.68

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:      1,979.00   CR:           0.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50305        FUEL

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      13,758.99

 

10/02/23 10/02 A37056 CHK: 029841     05953 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676    867544                         8,534.69       22,293.68

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:      8,534.69   CR:           0.00            8,534.69

 

11/29/23 11/29 A37369 CHK: 030050     05992 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676    878272                         8,288.84       30,582.52

11/29/23 11/29 A37369 CHK: 030050     05992 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676    883769                         7,609.72       38,192.24

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:     15,898.56   CR:           0.00           15,898.56
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12/13/23 12/14 A37420 CHK: 030120     06010 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676    893661                         6,525.42       44,717.66

                      =============  DECEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:      6,525.42   CR:           0.00            6,525.42

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:     30,958.67   CR:           0.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50310        UNIFORMS

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                       2,092.82

 

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    150006                           210.60        2,303.42

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266980                           151.20        2,454.62

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266981                           190.08        2,644.70

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266982                           285.12        2,929.82

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266983                           285.12        3,214.94

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266984                           190.08        3,405.02

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266985                            95.04        3,500.06

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266986                           190.08        3,690.14

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266987                           190.08        3,880.22

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266988                           285.12        4,165.34

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    266989                           285.12        4,450.46

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    267115                           210.60        4,661.06

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    267117                           140.40        4,801.46

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    267118                           140.40        4,941.86

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    267119                           421.20        5,363.06

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    267120                           355.32        5,718.38

10/13/23 10/13 A37110 CHK: 029875     05957 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    267121                           425.52        6,143.90

10/23/23 10/23 A37164 CHK: 029915     05965 TRUIST BANK              715    202310236168                       8.64        6,152.54

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:      4,059.72   CR:           0.00            4,059.72

 

11/14/23 11/14 A37281 CHK: 029991     05982 TRUIST BANK              715    202311136198                      47.05        6,199.59

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:         47.05   CR:           0.00               47.05

 

12/07/23 12/07 P02337 PYEXP           01002 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL                                              2,600.00        8,799.59

12/13/23 12/14 A37419 CHK: 030119     06010 DESIGNLAB, INC           514    268065                           810.00        9,609.59

12/13/23 12/14 A37422 CHK: 030122     06010 TRUIST BANK              715    102623-112523                    186.07        9,795.66

12/18/23 12/18 A37465 CHK: 030133     06019 DESIGNLAB, INC           1050   268202                            56.13        9,851.79

                      =============  DECEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:      3,652.20   CR:           0.00            3,652.20

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:      7,758.97   CR:           0.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50315        UNIFORM CLEANING

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         420.81

 

10/23/23 10/23 A37163 CHK: 029914     05965 TRIPP'S FINE CLEANERS-HP 131    202310236174                     260.66          681.47

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:        260.66   CR:           0.00              260.66

 

11/29/23 11/29 A37380 CHK: 030061     05992 TRIPP'S FINE CLEANERS-HP 131    202311286215                     329.13        1,010.60

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:        329.13   CR:           0.00              329.13
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12/18/23 12/18 A37466 CHK: 030134     06019 TRIPP'S FINE CLEANERS-HP 131    12012024                       1,148.74        2,159.34

                      =============  DECEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:      1,148.74   CR:           0.00            1,148.74

 

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:      1,738.53   CR:           0.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50320        VESTS

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      10,237.28

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5060-50410        MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      11,948.98

 

10/02/23 10/02 A37054 CHK: 029839     05953 LEIGH ESSIG PHOTOGRAPHY  1      001165                           513.00       12,461.98

10/09/23 10/09 A37078 CHK: 029851     05954 AMERICAN FLORAL          631    100045734                        148.52       12,610.50

10/09/23 10/09 A37087 CHK: 029860     05954 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC  118    30074320230905                   595.82       13,206.32

10/09/23 10/09 A37089 CHK: 029862     05954 PALMETTO INVESTIGATIVE A 950    202310056158                     700.00       13,906.32

10/09/23 10/09 A37096 CHK: 029869     05954 VALLEY BEVERAGE SOLUTION 191    M40048                            39.54       13,945.86

10/13/23 10/13 A37108 CHK: 029873     05957 COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGI 930    14                               425.00       14,370.86

10/13/23 10/13 C49410 RCPT 00089313   14168 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRN COUNCIL                                    1,050.00CR     13,320.86

10/23/23 10/23 A37142 CHK: 029893     05965 CASH                     572    202310236176                      25.00       13,345.86

10/23/23 10/23 A37150 CHK: 029901     05965 IRMO TROPHY COMPANY      083    869619                            53.50       13,399.36

10/23/23 10/23 A37156 CHK: 029907     05965 POLLOCK COMPANY          701    INV609483                        181.69       13,581.05

10/23/23 10/23 A37159 CHK: 029910     05965 SPECTRUM/CHARTER COMMUNI 465    141623901101423                  149.51       13,730.56

10/23/23 10/23 A37164 CHK: 029915     05965 TRUIST BANK              715    202310236168                     212.55       13,943.11

10/23/23 10/23 A37164 CHK: 029915     05965 TRUIST BANK              715    202310236168                      36.33       13,979.44

                      =============  OCTOBER ACTIVITY   DB:      3,080.46   CR:       1,050.00CR          2,030.46

 

11/02/23 11/02 A37204 CHK: 029945     05970 SPECTRUM/CHARTER COMMUNI 465    146136901102123                  179.98       14,159.42

11/02/23 11/02 A37207 CHK: 029948     05970 VALLEY BEVERAGE SOLUTION 191    BD42120                          140.70       14,300.12

11/02/23 11/02 A37212 DFT: 000743     05972 S.C. DEPARTMENT OF REVEN 524    09-30-2023                        61.04       14,361.16

11/07/23 11/07 A37232 CHK: 029963     05974 PALMETTO INVESTIGATIVE A 950    OCT/NOV 2023                     350.00       14,711.16

11/14/23 11/14 A37263 CHK: 029973     05982 COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGI 930    INVOICE# 15                      425.00       15,136.16

11/14/23 11/14 A37269 CHK: 029979     05982 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PR 880    23798995                         447.30       15,583.46

11/14/23 11/14 A37272 CHK: 029982     05982 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC  118    30146120231002                   616.72       16,200.18

11/14/23 11/14 A37276 CHK: 029986     05982 POLLOCK COMPANY          701    INV617318                        215.71       16,415.89

11/14/23 11/14 A37281 CHK: 029991     05982 TRUIST BANK              715    202311136198                     213.95       16,629.84

11/14/23 11/14 A37281 CHK: 029991     05982 TRUIST BANK              715    202311136198                     499.16       17,129.00

11/14/23 11/14 A37283 CHK: 029993     05982 VALLEY BEVERAGE SOLUTION 191    M43351                            39.54       17,168.54

11/15/23 11/15 C49640 RCPT 00089478   14182 IRMO CHAMBER DONATION FOR                                        120.00CR     17,048.54

11/15/23 11/15 C49640 RCPT 00089479   14182 OPTIMIST CLUB - ST. ANDREWS                                      600.00CR     16,448.54

11/29/23 11/29 A37373 CHK: 030054     05992 POWER DMS                953    202311286216                   5,764.06       22,212.60

11/29/23 11/29 A37377 CHK: 030058     05992 SPECTRUM/CHARTER COMMUNI 465    141623901111423                  149.51       22,362.11

11/29/23 11/29 A37377 CHK: 030058     05992 SPECTRUM/CHARTER COMMUNI 465    146136901112123                  179.98       22,542.09

                      =============  NOVEMBER ACTIVITY  DB:      9,282.65   CR:         720.00CR          8,562.65

 

12/13/23 12/14 A37401 CHK: 030101     06010 AT&T MOBILITY            086    NOV2023                          841.79       23,383.88

12/13/23 12/14 A37401 CHK: 030101     06010 AT&T MOBILITY            086    OCT 2023                         841.79       24,225.67

12/13/23 12/14 A37401 CHK: 030101     06010 AT&T MOBILITY            086    SEPT 2023                        834.39       25,060.06
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12/13/23 12/14 A37403 CHK: 030103     06010 PB ELECTRONICS           1      144974                           495.00       25,555.06

12/13/23 12/14 A37411 CHK: 030111     06010 ACTIVE 911, INC.         1072   534282                           481.50       26,036.56

12/13/23 12/14 A37412 CHK: 030112     06010 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC  118    30219720231106                   581.60       26,618.16

12/13/23 12/14 A37415 CHK: 030115     06010 VALLEY BEVERAGE SOLUTION 191    M46441                            39.54       26,657.70

12/13/23 12/14 A37417 CHK: 030117     06010 SC DEPT OF JUVENILE JUST 400    2000586544                        50.00       26,707.70

12/13/23 12/14 A37417 CHK: 030117     06010 SC DEPT OF JUVENILE JUST 400    2000586622                       150.00       26,857.70

12/13/23 12/14 A37422 CHK: 030122     06010 TRUIST BANK              715    102623-112523                    102.00       26,959.70

12/13/23 12/14 A37422 CHK: 030122     06010 TRUIST BANK              715    102623-112523                  1,368.30       28,328.00

